

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #: 06-0039 Version: 3 Name: HNS - Name Stearns Champions Park as "Tom

Buckle Field".

Type: Agenda Item Status: Received and Filed

File created:1/12/2006In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/21/2006Final action:2/21/2006

Title: Recommendation that City Council concur in recommendation of the Housing and Neighborhoods

Committee to receive and approve the communication to name the south baseball field at Stearns Champions Park as "Tom Buckle Field," and enable the dedication ceremony to take place on March

4, 2006. (District 4)

Sponsors: COUNCILMEMBER BONNIE LOWENTHAL, FIRST DISTRICT, CH, Housing and Neighborhoods

Committee

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-9sr, 2. C-2sr, 3. C-2att

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/21/2006	3	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass
2/14/2006	2	Housing and Neighborhoods Committee	recommend to City Council that the communication be received and filed	
1/17/2006	1	City Council	approve recommendation and refer	Pass
1/17/2006	1	City Council	approve recommendation and refer	